Purchaser) thereunder via Novation Agreement and Amendment Agreement to the Implementation 
Agreement which became effective on February 11, 2021 after approval from the relevant authorities. The 
Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) has been extended for a period of one hundred and sixty one (161) days 
from June 20, 2027 to November 27, 2027, based on the Amendment Agreement signed on February 19, 
2025 between the CPPA-G and the Company

The address of the registered ofce of the Company is 301, 3rd Floor, Green Trust Tower, Blue Area, 
Islamabad and the Company's power plant has been set up at Post Ofce Raja Jang, Near Tablighi Ijtima,

[...]

Purchaser) thereunder via Novation Agreement and Amendment Agreement to the Implementation 
Agreement which became effective on February 11, 2021 after approval from the relevant authorities. The 
Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) has been extended for a period of one hundred and sixty one (161) days 
from June 20, 2027 to November 27, 2027, based on the Amendment Agreement signed on February 19, 
2025 between the CPPA-G and the Company

The address of the registered ofce of the Company is 301, 3rd Floor, Green Trust Tower, Blue Area, 
Islamabad and the Company's power plant has been set up at Post Ofce Raja Jang, Near Tablighi Ijtima,